

NESCO LIMITED

Nesco Center Western Express Highway Goregaon (East) Mumbai 400 063 T +91 22 6645 0123 F +91 22 6645 0101 E contact@nesco.in W www.nesco.in

24 May 2023

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400051. National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400001.

Symbol: NESCO

Scrip Code : 505355

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the requirements under Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the following officials of Nesco Limited are authorized to determine materiality of an event or information:

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1.	Mr. Krishna S. Patel	Chairman & Managing Director	Nesco Limited Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon East, Mumbai – 400063. Email: companysecretary@nesco.in Phone: 022 66450123 Fax: 022 66450101

Further, the following officials are severally authorized to make disclosures to the Stock Exchanges –

Ms. Jinal J. Shah	Mr. Dipesh R. Singhania
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	Chief Financial Officer
Nesco Limited	Nesco Limited
Nesco Center, Western Express Highway,	Nesco Center, Western Express Highway,
Goregaon East,	Goregaon East,
Mumbai – 400063.	Mumbai – 400063.
Email: companysecretary@nesco.in	Email: dipesh.singhania@nesco.in
Phone: 022 66450123 / Fax: 022 66450101	Phone: 022 66450123 / Fax: 022 66450101

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Nesco Limited

Jinal J. Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer